
 

 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Office of Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD (Sec. Health Care Services) 7th floor, 
K.B.Bhabha Mun.Gen. Hospital,  R.K. Patkar Marg, Bandra (W), Mumbai 400 050. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
NO.  CMS&HOD/SHCS/14173 Dated 12.08.2024   

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

Chief Medical Superintendent & HOD(SHCS), K.B.Bhabha Municipals General Hospital, 
Bandra (W), Mumbai 400 050 invites Three Stage bid e-tender for Procurement of various Medical 
Equipments for use of V.N.Desai Hospital, Santacruz.  
 

Details regarding e-tender notice will be available on website www.mcgm.gov.in of 
Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika. 

The details of the e-tender is as follows : 

Sr. 
No
. 

Description  Mahatender 
ID No. 

Start Date 
of Sale of 
Online e-
Tender 
Form 

Scrutiny 
Fee 

(Rs.) 

E.M.D. 
Rs 

Last Date 
& Time of 
Submission 
of e-Tender 

form 

Date of 
Opening 

Pkt. A & B 

1 SITC of Advance 
Cautery Machine 
for Surgical OT 
(02 nos.) with 
Standard 
Accessories with 
3 years warranty 
and 5 years 
CMC. 

2024_MCGM
_1050812 

13.08.2024 
from 11.00 
hrs. 

3,300/- 
+ GST 
18% 

18,500/- 20.08.2024 
till 15.00 
Hrs. 

22.08.2024 
at 15.00 hrs. 

2 SITC of Floor 
Top Grossing 
Station (1 No.)  
with Standard 
accessories with 
3 years warranty 
and 5 years 
Annual 
Maintenance 
Contract. 

 

2024_MCGM
_1051371 

13.08.2024 
from 11.00 
hrs. 

3,300/- 
+ GST 
18% 

20,300/- 20.08.2024 
till 15.00 
Hrs. 

22.08.2024 
at 15.00 hrs. 



 

 

3 SITC of Tissue 
Embedding 
System (1 No.)  
with Standard 
accessories with 
3 years warranty 
and 5 years 
Annual 
Maintenance 
Contract. 

2024_MCGM
_1051368 

13.08.2024 
from 11.00 
hrs. 

3,300/- 
+ GST 
18% 

24,800/- 20.08.2024 
till 15.00 
Hrs. 

22.08.2024 
at 15.00 hrs. 

4 SITC of Tissue 
Flotation Bath 
and Tissue 
Stretching with 
Drying Table (1 
No.) with 
Standard 
accessories with 
3 year warranty 
and 5 years 
Annual 
Maintenance 
Contract. 

2024_MCGM
_1050927 

13.08.2024 
from 11.00 
hrs. 

3,300/- 
+ GST 
18% 

17,000/- 20.08.2024 
till 15.00 
Hrs. 

22.08.2024 
at 15.00 hrs. 

 
Note:  

- Last date for payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) on line is on or before due date and time 
prescribed. 

- Corrigendum if any will be published on MCGM website only.  
 

 
The Municipal Commissioner, reserves the right to reject any or all the e-tenders without giving 

any reasons. 

 
          Sd/- 

(Dr. Chandrakant Pawar)  
CMS&HOD(SHCS)(I/c.) 


